SALISBURY CITY COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2025/26

All Fees are subject to change at any time, customers are reccomened to check the website occasionally

2023/20			
<u>CREMATORIUM</u>			
Cremation Fees	Net	Vat	Gross
	£	£	£
NVF/Child or Adult up to 21 years	Nil		Nil
Over 21 years	1,175.00		1,175.00
Double Time Service	1,480.00		1,480.00
Direct (No Attendance. no music)	295.00		295.00
Committal			
Saturday Cremation Fee	1,625.00		1,625.00
9am Reduced Fee	710.00		710.00
Reception (8.15 & 8:30am. attendees, one piece of music).	395.00		395.00
Public Health	590.00		590.00
Over Run of Service	306.00		306.00

Cremation fees inc. Medical Referee, organ and organist, ash box, and scattering of Cremated Remains in the Garden of Remembrance (if desired).

Other Crematorium Fees	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Temporary Deposit of Cremated Remains (per mth from 2nd mth)	41.00		41.00
Scattering of Cremated Remains from Other Crematoria	92.00		92.00
Crematorium / Devizes Road Chapel (in connection with Cemetery burial)	306.00		306.00
Use of Cold Storage outside of Cremation Authorities Control	31.00		31.00
Posting of Cremated Remains (inc. ash box)			
Certified Extract and Additional Cremation Certificates	30.00	6.00	36.00
Cancellation fee (if booking is cancelled after 72 hours of booking or 72 hours before)	106.67	21.33	128.00

Music Service Fees	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Live webcast	70.00		70.00
Downloadable MP4 video file recording	25.83	5.17	31.00
Downloadable MP4 video file recording (inc. visual tribute)	38.33	7.67	46.00
DVD or USB recording	51.67	7.67	62.00
DVD or USB recording (inc. visual tribute)	55.83	10.34	67.00
Single still image visual tribute	Nil		Nil
Slideshow with max 25 images (no music)	32.50	6.50	39.00
Additional single still image for visual tribute	17.50	3.50	21.00
Slideshow (no music) for every additional 25 images	23.33	4.67	28.00
Slideshow with max 25 images (with music)	64.17	12.83	77.00
Slideshow (with music) for every additional 25 images	23.33	4.67	28.00
Family video file (embedded in slide show)	21.67	4.33	26.00
Family video file (supplied by client)	37.50	7.50	45.00
Downloadable MP4 video file visual tribute	15.83	3.17	19.00
DVD or USB visual tribute	23.33	4.67	28.00
Any Wesley schedule amendment carried out, outside of crem authorities control	42.50	8.50	51.00
Additional fee for orders for tributes received after 48 hr period cut off	91.67	18.33	110.00

CEMETERIES

Interment Fees (inc grave digging), purchase rights and other cemetery fees	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Exclusive Right of Burial – Cremated Remains	410.00		410.00
Exclusive Right of Burial – Child Up to 18 Years	225.00		225.00
Exclusive Right of Burial – Person 18 Years and Over	1,020.00		1,020.00
Cremated Remains where Exclusive Right has been Granted (parish resident)	326.00		326.00
Cremated Remains where Exclusive Right has been Granted (non-parish resident)	652.00		652.00
Scattering Remains on a Grave	153.00		153.00
Interment of a Child Up to 18 Years	Nil		Nil
Interment of a Person 18 Years and Over (parish resident)	715.00		715.00
Interment of a Person 18 Years and Over (parish non-resident)	1,430.00		1,430.00
Copy of Register of Burial	33.33	6.67	40.00
Exhumation of Cremated Remains	350.00		350.00
Record Search (per name)	27.50	5.50	33.00

MEMORIALS

Crematorium Memorial Fees	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Tablet – Crown Stone, Marble or Slate (for 15 years) **	404.17	80.83	485.00
Vase (for 10 years)	358.33	71.67	430.00
Wall Plaque – Bronze (for 10 years)	291.67	58.33	350.00
Large Hall of Remembrance Plaque – Brassed (for 10 years)	129.17	25.83	155.00

Net	Vat	Gross
£	£	£
Nil		Nil
1,225.00		1,225.00
1,535.00		1,535.00
295.00		295.00
1,225.00		1,225.00
1,625.00		1,625.00
775.00		775.00
395.00		395.00
590.00		590.00
310.00		310.00

Net	VAT	Gross	
£	£	£	
41.00		41.00	
92.00		92.00	
450.00		450.00	
31.00		31.00	
POA		POA	
30.00	6.00	36.00	
106.67	21.33	128.00	

Net	VAT	Gross
£	£	£
80.00		80.00
28.33	5.67	34.00
41.67	8.33	50.00
55.83	11.17	67.00
60.83	12.17	73.00
Nil		Nil
35.83	7.17	43.00
17.50	3.50	21.00
23.33	4.67	28.00
70.00	14.00	84.00
23.33	4.67	28.00
21.67	4.33	26.00
37.50	7.50	45.00
18.80	1.20	20.00
23.33	4.67	28.00
42.50	8.50	51.00
91.67	18.33	110.00

Net	VAT	Gross		
£	£	£		
410.00		410.00		
225.00		225.00		
1,020.00		1,020.00		
326.00		326.00		
652.00		652.00		
153.00		153.00		
Nil		Nil		
715.00		715.00		
1,430.00		1,430.00		
33.33	6.67	40.00		
350.00		350.00		
27.50	5.50	33.00		

Net	VAT	Gross
£	£	£
404.17	80.83	485.00
358.33	71.67	430.00
291.67	58.33	350.00
129.17	25.83	155.00

SALISBURY CITY COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2025/26

All Fees are subject to change at any time, customers are reccomened to check the website occasionally

	2025/26		
Small Hall of Remembrance Plaque – Brassed (for 10 years)	87.50	17.50	105.00
Tree of Remembrance – Brassed (for 5 years)	76.67	15.33	92.00
Spring Remembrance (one hundred)	38.33	7.67	46.00
Spring Remembrance (fifty)	30.00	6.00	36.00

Crematorium Memorial Renewal Fees	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Tablet - Crown Stone, Marble or Slate (for a further 15 years)	166.66	33.34	200.00
Vase (for a further 10 years)	125.00	25.00	150.00
Wall Plaque – Bronze (for a further 10 years)	125.00	25.00	150.00
Large Hall of Remembrance Plaque – Brassed (for a further 10 years)	66.66	13.34	80.00
Small Hall of Remembrance Plaque – Brassed (for a further 10 years)	41.66	8.34	50.00
Tree of Remembrance – Brassed (for a further 5 years)	20.83	4.17	25.00

Crematorium Book of Remembrance Fees	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Up to 8 lines with a Crest or Floral Motif	133.33	26.67	160.00
Up to 5 lines with a Crest or Floral Motif	108.33	21.67	130.00
Up to 8 lines without a Crest or Floral Motif	91.66	18.34	110.00
Up to 5 lines without a Crest or Floral Motif	75.00	15.00	90.00
Up to 2 lines without a Crest or Floral Motif	58.33	11.67	70.00

Cemetery Memorial Fees	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Kerb (Maximum Size: 6'7" x 2'6.5")	280.00		280.00
Headstone including Single Inscription (3' to 6' high)	196.00		196.00
Headstone including Single Inscription (up to 3' high)	235.00		135.00
Flat Stone (up to 2' by 2')	56.00		56.00
Movable Vase	67.00		67.00
Inscription (after the first)	67.00		67.00

September 1st 2025				
87.50	17.50	105.00		
76.67	15.33	92.00		
38.33	7.67	46.00		
30.00	6.00	36.00		

Net	VAT	Gross
£	£	£
166.66	33.34	200.00
125.00	25.00	150.00
125.00	25.00	150.00
66.66	13.34	80.00
41.66	8.34	50.00
20.83	4.17	25.00

Net	VAT	Gross	
£	£	£	
133.33	26.67	160.00	
108.33	21.67	130.00	
91.66	18.34	110.00	
75.00	15.00	90.00	
58.33	11.67	70.00	

Net	VAT	Gross
£	£	£
280.00		280.00
196.00		196.00
235.00		235.00
56.00		56.00
67.00		67.00
67.00		67.00

ENVIRONMENT

Allotments	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Allotments per rod per calendar year (new charges take effect 1st January 2025)	9.20		9.20

Leases and Licences	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Vehicular Access Licence (per annum)	131.25		131.25
Garage Rental (per annum)	1,155.40	231.08	1,386.48
Garage Rental (per month)	96.28	19.26	115.54

SALISBURY CITY COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2025/26

All Fees are subject to change at any time, customers are reccomened to check the website occasionally

	2025/26		
Grazing plot Tenancy Fees	Net VAT Gross		
	£	£	£
Fisherton Farm Plot 2	2,641.70		2,641.70
Fisherton Farm Plot 3	2,290.91		2,290.91
Fisherton Farm Plot 4	1,598.75		1,598.75
Stratford Road Plot A	830.60		830.60
Stratford Road Plot B	764.98		764.98

ссту	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
CCTV footage request (per incident)	100.00	20.00	120.00

COMMUNITIES

Room Hire at Bemerton Heath Centre or Friary Conmunity Centre	Net £	VAT £	Gross £
Community, voluntary and charitable groups, children's parties, jumble sales, etc			
Commercial organisations			

Bemerton Main Space/Friary	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Corporate booking rate	35.00		35.00
Regular year round corporate booking rate	26.00		26.00
Publick bodies/large charities	19.00		19.00
Small charities/local charities/Bemerton residents	14.00		14.00
Community priority partners	0.00		0.00
Flat rates			

Bemerton Front Rooms	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Corporate booking rate	27.0	0	27.00
Regular year round corporate booking rate	21.0	0	21.00
Publick bodies/large charities	14.0	0	14.00
Small charities/local charities/Bemerton residents	11.0	0	11.00
Community priority partners	0.0	0	0.00
Flat rates			

Meeting Room (inc access to kitchen)	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Flat rates	12.00		12.00

Birthday Parties	1	Net £	VAT £	Gross £
Flat rates		14.00		14.00

Staff Member Onsite Out Of Hours	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Flat rates	16.00		16.00

Officer Session Lead Charge	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Flat rates	25.00		25.00

Other Events	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Taster session/deposit booking fee	0.83	0.17	1.00
Individual participant (subsidised)	2.08	0.42	2.50
Indivdual Participant (concession)	2.92	0.58	3.50
Indivdual Participant (Standard)	3.75	0.75	4.50
Vintage Tea Party	4.17	0.83	5.00

SALISBURY CITY COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2025/26

All Fees are subject to change at any time, customers are reccomened to check the website occasionally

	2025/26		
Sports	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Individual participant (subsidised)	2.50		2.50
Individual participant (concession)	3.00		3.00
Individual participant (standard)	4.50		4.50

Lunch Clubs	Net	VAT	Gross
Lunch club meal charge	3.75		4.50
Light lunch charge	1.66	0.34	2.00
Lunch event	3.33	0.67	4.00

Pantry	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Weekly shop charge	5.00		5.00

The Active Communities Manager has discretion to waive the fee if use is considered of special benefit to community members.

Community Coaches	Net £	VAT £	Gross £
Coaching (per hour)			
Mieage for venues outside the Parish (pence per mile)			

OPEN SPACE EVENTS

Open Spaces (daily rate) - Admin fee per event */ per annum **	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Use of Open spaces - Fairs	From 260.00		From 260.00
Use of open spaces - Pigeon racing	35.00		35.00
Use of Open spaces - Circuses	From 550.00		From 550.00
Use of Open spaces - Commercial Hire	From 565.00		From 565.00
Use of Open spaces - Community / Local Charity Hire *	From 110.00		From 110.00
Use of Open spaces - National Charity Hire *	220.00		220.00
Use of Open spaces - Fitness Club or Group (charging for classes) **	165.00		165.00

SALISBURY CITY COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2025/26

Charter Regular Traders (Saturday premium rate)

Charter Casual Traders (Saturday rate)

10ft x 10ft / 3m x 3m

15ft x 10ft / 4.5 x 3m

20ft x 10ft / 6m x 3m

10ft x 10ft / 3m x 3m

15ft x 10ft / 4.5 x 3m

All Fees are subject to change at any time, customers are reccomened to check the website occasionally

2025/26

September 1st 2025

	2025/26	
		_
Net £	VAT £	Gross £
33.33	1.67	35.00
Net		Gross
	£	£
		55.00 to 110.00 70.00 to 160
70.00 to 100		70.00 to 100
Net	VAT	Gross
£	£	£
60.00 to 210.00		60.00 to 210.00
		70.00 to 210.00
85.00 to 250.00		85.00 to 250.00
Net	VAT	Gross
l l		£
105.00 to 330.00		105.00 to 330.00
<u>'</u>		
Net	VAT	Gross
		£
		78.00
		2,400.00 12.00
10.00	2.00	12.00
Net £	VAT £	Gross £
19.00		19.00
28.50		28.50
38.00		38.00
Not	VAT	Gross
l l		£
24.00		24.00
36.00		36.00
48.00		48.00
		48.00
48.00	VAT	
	VAT £	48.00 Gross £
48.00 Net		Gross
48.00 Net £		Gross £
48.00 Net £ 35.00		Gross £ 35.00
48.00 Net ₤ 35.00 52.50 70.00	£	Gross £ 35.00 52.50 70.00
### ### ##############################	£	Gross £ 35.00 52.50 70.00 Gross
**Net £ 35.00	£	Gross £ 35.00 52.50 70.00 Gross £
### ### ##############################	£	Gross £ 35.00 52.50 70.00 Gross
**Net £ 35.00	£	Gross £ 35.00 52.50 70.00 Gross £ 40.00
Net £ 35.00 52.50 70.00 Net £ 40.00 60.00 80.00	£ VAT £	Gross £ 35.00 52.50 70.00 Gross £ 40.00 60.00 80.00
Net	VAT £	Gross £ 35.00 52.50 70.00 Gross £ 40.00 60.00 80.00
Net	£ VAT £	Gross £ 35.00 52.50 70.00 Gross £ 40.00 60.00 80.00 Gross £
Net	VAT £	Gross £ 35.00 52.50 70.00 Gross £ 40.00 60.00 80.00
	£ 33.33 Net £ 55.00 to 110.00 70.00 to 160 Net £ 60.00 to 210.00 70.00 to 250.00 Net £ 105.00 to 330.00 Net £ 65.00 2,000.00 10.00 Net £ 19.00 28.50 38.00 Net £	£ £ £ 33.33 1.67 Net

Net

Net

45.00

67.50

90.00

40.00

60.00

VAT

£

VAT

Gross

£

Gross

45.00

67.50

90.00

40.00

60.00

2025/26

SALISBURY CITY COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2025/26

All Fees are subject to change at any time, customers are reccomened to check the website occasionally

20ft x 10ft / 6m x 3m	80.00		80.00
Charter Traders - Regular - Price per Square Foot	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Tuesday - Standard	0.19		0.19
Tuesday - Premium	0.24		0.24
Saturday - Standard	0.28		0.28
Saturday - Premium	0.33		0.33

Charter Traders - Casual - Price per Square Foot	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Tuesday - Standard	0.35		0.35
Tuesday - Premium	0.40		0.40
Saturday - Standard	0.40		0.40
Saturday - Premium	0.45		0.45

Charity Stall (daily rate)	Net £	VAT £	Gross £
10ft x 10ft / 3m x 3m (no gazebo/bring your own)	25.00	_	25.00
10ft x 10ft / 3m x 3m (hire of council gazebo)	8.33	1.67	10.00

Events (daily rate fee range) - Retailer	Net £	VAT £	Gross £
10ft x 10ft / 3m x 3m			
20ft x 10ft / 6m x 3m			

September 1st 2025

SALISBURY CITY COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2025/26

All Fees are subject to change at any time, customers are reccomened to check the website occasion	2025/26		
Events (deily rate for range) Food 9 Drink Vender	Net	VAT	Gross
Events (daily rate fee range) - Food & Drink Vendor	£	£	£
10ft x 10ft / 3m x 3m			
15ft x 10ft / 4.5 x 3m			
20ft x 10ft / 6m x 3m			
Events (daily rate fee range) - Fair Rides	Net	VAT	Gross
Events (daily rate lee range) - Pail Kides	£	£	£
Per ride			
Market Equipment Hire	Net	VAT	Gross
O	£	£	£ 40.0
Gazebo (General Sale)	8.33	1.67	10.0
Gazebo Weight (Extra)	4.17	0.83	5.0
Table Chair	4.17	0.83	5.0
Chair Floatric Cables	1.67	0.33	2.0
Electric Cables Replacement Electric Keys (Charter Market)	4.17	0.83 8.33	5.0
Replacement Electric Reys (Charter Market)	41.07	0.33	50.0
Market Square Licences	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Seating Licence (per sq foot per annum)	11.00		11.0
Community Group Equipment Hire	Net	VAT	Gross
Community Group Equipment File	£	£	£
Gazebo (Plus 4 Weights)	25.00	5.00	30.0
Extra Weights (Set of 4)	15.00	3.00	18.0
Table	15.00	3.00	18.0
Chairs (First 6 Free Per Hired Table)			
(Set of 6)	5.00	1.00	6.0
Delivery & Set Up (Within Salisbury Parish)	Net	VAT	Gross
Delivery & Set Op (Within Sansbury Parish)	£	£	£
Delivery Charge (Per Mile)	0.45	0.09	0.5
Set Up	20.00	4.00	24.0
Delivers & Oat He (Outside Oalishum Derich)	N-4	YAT	0
Delivery & Set Up (Outside Salisbury Parish)	Net £	VAT £	Gross £
Delivery Charge (Per Mile)	0.60	0.12	0.7
Set Up	20.00	4.00	24.0
- Co. Op	20.00	1.00	21.0
Replacements After Loss/Damage	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Gazebo (Per One)	350.00	70.00	420.0
Gazebo Sides (Per Set)	120.00	24.00	144.0
Weights (Per Set of 4)	150.00	30.00	180.0
Tables (Per Table)	70.00	14.00	84.0
Chairs (Per Chair)	33.33	6.67	40.0
GUILDHALL SQUARE AND MARKET PLACE HIRE CHARGES			
Session - Full Day (07:00 to 00:00) (23/24 now Anytime Hire)	Net	VAT	Gross
Cuildhall Square	£ 205.00	£	£ 205.0
Guildhall Square	205.00		205.0
Market Place (full area)	512.50		512.5
Market Place (partial area) Poultry Cross	205.00 102.50		205.0 102.5
1 Outility O1099	102.30		102.5
Session - Overnight (00:00 to 07:00)	Net	VAT	Gross
· 	£	£	£
Guildhall Square	102.50		102.5

CROSS STREET BANNERS

Market Place (full area)

Poultry Cross

Market Place (partial area)

Cross Street Hire	Net	VAT	Gross

102.50

102.50

102.50

102.50

102.50

SALISBURY CITY COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2025/26

All Fees are subject to change at any time, customers are reccomened to check the website occasionally

	2025/26		
	£	£	£
Booking Fee		0.00	0.00
Banner Pitch Hire - Commercial (per day)	10.25	2.05	12.30
Banner Pitch Hire - Charity (per day)	8.00		8.00
Lamp Post Pitch Hire - Commercial (per day)	10.25	2.05	12.30
Lamp Post Pitch Hire - Charity (per day)	8.00		8.00
Hudson's Field Sign Hire - Commercial (per day)	10.25	2.05	12.30
Hudson's Field Sign Hire - Charity (per day)	8.00		8.00

Discounts are available for multiple bookings.

General Advertising

Daily Advertising Rate	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Southampton Road Sign - (per day)	35.00	7.00	42.00

Minimum hire period of 2 weeks

GUILDHALL HIRE

Banqueting Hall - Monday to Thursday	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Room Hire - 07:00 to 17:00 (min. 5 hours hire)	384.38	76.88	461.26
Room Hire - 07:00 to 17:00 (additional hrly rate beyond 5 hrs)	55.52	11.10	66.62
Room Hire - 17:00 to 00:00 (evening only)	529.59	105.92	635.51
Room Hire - 07:00 to 00:00 (all day)			
Room Hire - 00:00 to 02:00 (per hr)	106.77	21.35	128.12

Banqueting Hall - Friday to Sunday and Bank Holidays	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Room Hire - 07:00 to 17:00 (min. 5 hours hire)	486.88	97.38	584.26
Room Hire - 07:00 to 17:00 (additional hrly rate beyond 5 hrs)	76.88	15.38	92.26
Room Hire - 17:00 to 00:00 (evening only)	726.04	145.21	871.25
Room Hire - 07:00 to 00:00 (all day)			
Room Hire - 00:00 to 02:00 (per hr)	158.02	31.60	189.62

Crown Court - Monday to Thursday (24/25 + Oak Court & Grand Jury Room)	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Room Hire - 07:00 to 17:00 (min. 5 hours hire)	205.00	41.00	246.00
Room Hire - 07:00 to 17:00 (additional hrly rate beyond 5 hrs)	38.44	7.69	46.13
Room Hire - 17:00 to 00:00 (evening only)	435.63	87.13	522.76
Room Hire - 07:00 to 00:00 (all day)			
Room Hire - 00:00 to 02:00 (per hr)	81.15	16.23	97.38

Crown Court - Friday to Sunday and Bank Holidays (24/25 + Oak Court & Grand Jury Room)	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Room Hire - 07:00 to 17:00 (min. 5 hours hire)	358.75	71.75	430.50
Room Hire - 07:00 to 17:00 (additional hrly rate beyond 5 hrs)	51.25	10.25	61.50
Room Hire - 17:00 to 00:00 (evening only)	574.00	114.80	688.80
Room Hire - 07:00 to 00:00 (all day)			
Room Hire - 00:00 to 02:00 (per hr)	106.77	21.35	128.12

Mayor's Parlour - when booked with another room	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Room Hire - 07:00 to 17:00 (min. 5 hours hire)	153.75	30.75	184.50

All bookings include our standard AV/IT facilities and staging.

SALISBURY CITY COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2025/26

All Fees are subject to change at any time, customers are reccomened to check the website occasionally

	2025/26		
Conferences	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Any Room - Full Day (per person)	41.00	8.20	49.20
Any Room - Half Day (per person)	23.06	4.61	27.67

September 1st 2025

Conference fees include: room hire and table cloths; tea and coffee plus pastry on arrival, with availability throughout the day; mints and bottled mineral water; flip chart, paper and pe use of audio visual and IT facilities; and staging.

Wedding Packages Up to 120 Guests	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Bronze Package	1,025.00	205.00	1,230.00
Silver Package	2,050.00	410.00	2,460.00
Gold Package	3,587.50	717.50	4,305.00

All packages include the use of tables, chairs and the PA system.

Funeral/Afternoon Tea Delegate	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Silver	8.71	1.74	10.45
Gold	13.84	2.77	16.61
Platinum	18.96	3.79	22.75
Diamond	23.06	4.61	27.67

Additional Services	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Tea / Coffee with biscuits (per serving per person)	2.13	0.43	2.56
Tea / Coffee with pastries (per serving per person)	3.41	0.68	4.09
Orange / Apple Juice (per serving per person)	2.13	0.43	2.56
Bottled Mineral Water (per bottle)	3.84	0.77	4.61
Prosecco (per person on arrival)	5.13	1.03	6.16
Corkage Fee	102.50	20.50	123.00
Use of PA System	102.50	20.50	123.00
Use of Projector/TV	102.50	20.50	123.00
Use of Staging	102.50	20.50	123.00
Red Carpet	427.09	85.42	512.51
Tablecloths	12.81	2.56	15.37
Town Crier (if available)			

SHOPMOBILITY

Shopmobility fees	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Annual Registration fee	10.00		10.00
Daily Hire Fee	5.00		5.00
Long Term Hire	6.00		6.00
Casual (one-off) Hire	10.00		10.00
Deposit for hiring equipment on Long Term Hire	50.00		50.00
			·

Info Centre

Мар	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Her Salisbury Footprint	1.00		1.00
Salisbury Photo Trail	2.50		2.50
Great Britain AZ Road Map	5.99		5.99
OS Meon Valley OL3	12.99		12.99
OS Purbeck OL15	12.99		12.99
OS New Forest Explorer	12.99		12.99
OS Explorer Isle Of Wight OL29	12.99		12.99
OS Shaftsbury 118	12.99		12.99
OS Salisbury & Stonehenge 130	12.99		12.99
OS Romsey, Andover 131	12.99		12.99
OS Warminster & Trowbridge 143	12.99		12.99
OS Marlborough 157	12.99		12.99
OS Salisbury Plain 184	12.99		12.99
OS South West England Road Map 7	7.99		7.99
AA Central Southern England	4.99		4.99
New Forest Official Map	2.50		2.50
Cycling in the New Forest	3.99		3.99
Avebury to Stonehenge Walkers Map Nick Hill	6.99		6.99
Imber Range Perimeter Path Nick Hill	6.99		6.99
Trafalgar Way Map	19.99		19.99

SALISBURY CITY COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2025/26

All Fees are subject to change at any time, customers are reccomened to check the website occasionally

	2025/26		
Clarendon Way Walkers Map Nick Hill	6.99		6.99
Avon Valley Path Nick Hill	6.99		6.99
Avon Valley Path Heritage House	5.99		5.99
New Forest by Bike	5.00		5.00
New Forest North Walking Map	4.50		4.50

SALISBURY CITY COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2025/26

All Fees are subject to change at any time, customers are reccomened to check the website occasionally

		2025/26			
Book	Net £	VAT £	Gross £		
St Thomas's Café Cookbook	2.00	L	2.00		
Salisbury History Around Us	14.95		14.95		
Salisbury in Detail Civic Society	15.00		15.00		
Intriguing Wiltshire	19.99		19.99		
50 Gems of Wilts	15.99		15.99		
Wooodland Walks Ramblers	5.00		5.00		
Footsteps Circular Walks Ramblers South Wiltshire to Walks Ramblers	5.00 4.00		5.00 4.00		
Walking Close to Stonehenge	3.25		3.25		
Salisbury Walks to Ramblers Association	4.00		4.00		
Walking Close to the New Forest (North & West)	3.25		3.25		
Nadder Valley Walks Original	3.50		3.50		
Nadder Valley Walks 2	3.50		3.50		
English Cathedrals and Beyond	5.00		5.00		
Five Rivers	5.00		5.00		
Hillfort Walks in South Wilts Salsibury Chequered History Guide Eng	5.00 1.50		5.00 1.50		
French Chequered History	1.50		1.50		
German Chequered History	1.50		1.50		
Mortlock Seeing Salisbury	2.00		2.00		
A Guide to Salisbury Cathedral Close	4.00		4.00		
LOOK UP! Salisbury (Case Bound)	9.99		9.99		
LOOK UP! Salisbury Limp Bound	6.99		6.99		
The Pyt House Rioters	19.95		19.95		
Secret Spitfire Book (Hardback)	20.00		20.00		
Wiltshire's Haunted Pubs/Inns	9.99		9.99		
Stonhenge Forward	3.50		3.50		
Avebury Forward	3.50		3.50		
City Of Salisbury Forward Mark Dawson - All the Devils are Here	3.50		3.50		
Illustrated Tales of Wiltshire	9.99 15.99		9.99 15.99		
Cranbourne Chase - A Secret Landscape	15.99		15.99		
Salisbury Through Time	15.99		15.99		
Salisbury in 50 Buildings	15.99		15.99		
Archer, Journey to Stonehenge	9.99		9.99		
King Alfreds Way	14.00		14.00		
Mark Dawson - The House in the Woods	9.99		9.99		
Mark Dawson - A Place to Bury Strangers	8.99		8.99		
Mark Dawson - The Red Room	8.99		8.99		
Secret Spitfires (paperback)	15.99		15.99		
Pitkin Stonehenge & Avebury	6.00		6.00 6.00		
Magna Carta at Salisbury Cathedral Salisbury Cathedral Guidebook English	6.00		6.00		
Salisbury Cathedral Guidebook English	6.00		6.00		
New Forest Souvenir Guide	5.00		5.00		
New Forest Kid's Activity Book	5.00		5.00		
Kiddiwalks In Hampshire/NewForest	8.99		8.99		
English Heritage Old Wardour Castle	4.50		4.50		
English Heritage Stonehenge English Guidebook	6.00		6.00		
English Hertiage Stonehenge German Guidebook	6.00		6.00		
English Heritage Stonehenge French Guidebook	6.00		6.00		
English Heritage Stonehenge Spansih Guidebook	6.00		6.00		
English Heritage Stonehenge Italian Guidebook	6.00		6.00		
English Heritage Stonehenge Japanese Guidebook Pop Up Stonehenge	9.99		6.00 9.99		
English Heritage Old Sarum	4.50		4.50		
Walking in the New Forest Cicerone	12.95		12.95		
Walking in the North Wessex Downs	12.95		12.95		
Walking in the Kennet & Avon Canal	12.95		12.95		
Stonehenge Earth & Sky	3.50		3.50		
Wooden Books Crop Cirlce	5.99		5.99		
A Boot Up Salisbury Plain	4.99		4.99		
Mary & Kate Hardy	14.99		14.99		
Twice Upon a Salisbury Stage	18.95		18.95		
The Haunch of Venison	14.95		14.95		
Clarendon Landscape, Palace & Mansion Deepest Wiltshire	8.95 25.00		8.95 25.00		
Family Days in the Wylye Valley	13.99		13.99		
	7.50		7.50		
IThe Best of Milford					
The Best of Milford The Sarsen Way	14 95		14.95		
The Best of Milford The Sarsen Way All the Devils are Here	14.95 9.99		14.95 9.99		

<u>Gifts</u>	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£

SALISBURY CITY COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2025/26

All Fees are subject to change at any time, customers are reccomened to check the website occasionally

		2025/26	
Badge - Lapel	5.00	1.00	6.00
Pilgrim Badge	5.00	1.00	6.00
Jigsaw Doom	13.75	2.75	16.50
Salisbury Jigsaw Puzzle 120 pieces	5.42	1.08	6.50
Coaster - Stnadard Price - Atmosphere	2.08	0.42	2.50
Secret Spitfire Coasters	8.13	1.63	9.75
Calendar - Wylye Valley	9.58	1.92	11.50
Calendar - Naddar Valley	9.58	1.92	11.50
Honey 8oz Small Hexegon (Figsbury)	7.50		7.50
Honey 12oz Hexegon Jar (Figsbury)	8.50		8.50
Honey 1lb Round Jar (Figsbury)	9.50		9.50
Honey Clear/Set 4oz Duo (Wrapped) (Figsbury)	10.00		10.00
Salisbury Hospice Diary	3.00		3.00
My Trusty Sunflower Hand Cream	3.75	0.75	4.50
My Trusty Sunflower Body Lotion	5.42	1.08	6.50
My Trusty Sunflower Body Butter	6.33	1.27	7.60
Teddy Channel Island	14.58	2.92	17.50
Secret Spitfire DVD	20.83	4.17	25.00
Utta Nutta Orignal Peanut Butter	5.00		5.00
Utta Nutta Extra Crunchy Peanut Butter	5.00		5.00
Cyrill's Soap Lavender	3.33	0.67	4.00
Cyrill's Soap Tea Tree & Eucalyptus	3.33	0.67	4.00
Cyrill's Soap Gardener's	3.33	0.67	4.00
Cyrill's Soap Lemongrass & Chamomile	3.33	0.67	4.00
Cyrill's Soap Orange & Cinnamon	3.33	0.67	4.00
Cyrill's Soap Cedarwood & Rosemary	3.33	0.67	4.00
Cyrill's Soap Rose & Geranium	3.33	0.67	4.00
Cyrill's Soap Honey & Oats	3.33	0.67	4.00
Cyrill's Soap Unfragranced	3.33	0.67	4.00
Cyrill's Soap Shampoo Bar	3.96	0.79	4.75
Cyrill's Soap Winter Forest	3.33	0.67	4.00
Cyrill's Soap Shed Autumn Breeze Soap	3.33	0.67	4.00

SALISBURY CITY COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2025/26

All Fees are subject to change at any time, customers are reccomened to check the website occasionally

September 1st 2025

		2025/26		
Card	Net	VAT	Gross	
	£	£	£	
Ruth Churchill Card	1.92	0.38	2.30	
Card Suzi Elizabeth Photography	2.71	0.54	3.25	
Duncan McBride Card	1.71	0.34	2.05	
John Constable Postcard	1.25	0.25	1.50	
Magna Carta Postcard	1.25	0.25	1.50	
Bridgerton Postcard	1.25	0.25	1.50	
Christmas Card - Chris Lock	6.25	1.25	7.50	
Chris Lock Single Cards	1.67	0.33	2.00	
Card Coolzings Photography	2.29	0.46	2.75	
Postcards - Atmosphere	0.58	0.12	0.70	
Postcards - Star Editions	0.58	0.12	0.70	
Postcards - Past and Present	0.58	0.12	0.70	
Southfield Wooden Postcard	1.83	0.37	2.20	
Salisbury Hospice Christmas Card Pack	4.12	0.82	4.95	
Great Bustard (Square) - All designs	2.08	0.42	2.50	
Wiltshire Flag	2.50	0.50	3.00	
Jigsaw Postcard	1.67	0.33	2.00	
Notelets Chris Lock	5.83	1.17	7.00	

Misc	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
2nd Class Large Letter Stamp	1.29	0.26	1.55
1st Class Stamp	1.70		1.70
2nd Class Stmap	0.87		0.87
Radar Key (Non VAT)	4.95		4.95
International Postcard Stamps	2.75		2.75

<u>Tickets</u>	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Ghost Walk - Student 12-18	5.00	1.00	6.00
Ghost Walk - Adult	10.00	2.00	12.00
Guided Walk - Student 12-18	6.00		6.00
Guided Walks - Adults	10.00	2.00	12.00
Stonehenge Tour - Family - inc Old Sarum - OFF PEAK	98.33	19.67	118.00
Stonehenge Bus Only - Family	53.00		53.00
Stonehenge Tour - Adult - inc Old Sarum - OFF PEAK	32.50	6.50	39.00
Stonehenge Bus Only - Adult	20.00		20.00
Stonehenge Tour - Child inc Old Sarum - OFF PEAK	22.08	4.42	26.50
Stonehenge Bus Only - Child	13.50		13.50
Salisbury Sinfonia - Various concerts throughout the year	13.00		13.00
Stonehenge - Adult - inc. Old Sarum - PEAK PRICE	42.50		42.50
Stonehenge - Family - inc. Old Sarum - PEAK PRICE	130.50		130.50
Stonehenge - Child - inc. Old Sarum - PEAK PRICE	29.00		29.00
Stonehenge - Adult - inc. Old Sarum & Cathedral - OFF PEAK PRICE	49.00		49.00
Stonehenge - Family - inc. Old Sarum & Cathedral - OFF PEAK PRICE	141.00		141.00
Stonehenge - Child - inc. Old Sarum & Cathedral - OFF PEAK PRICE	34.50		34.50
Stonehenge - Adult - inc. Old Sarum & Cathedral - PEAK PRICE	52.00		52.00
Stonehenge - Family - inc. Old Sarum & Cathedral - PEAK PRICE	154.00		154.00
Stonehenge - Child - inc. Old Sarum & Cathedral - PEAK PRICE	36.50		36.50

Off Peak Season 31/03/25 to 02/05/25 & 29/09/25 to 31/03/26 Peak Season 03/05/25 to 28/09/25

Souvenirs	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Pin Badge Bustard	2.08	0.42	2.50
Mirror Decs	4.16	0.83	4.99
Cap Salisbury/Stonehenge	10.00	2.00	12.00
Cap Salisbury Cathedral (Embroidered)	10.00	2.00	12.00
SFC Adult Home Shirt	37.50	7.50	45.00
SFC Adult Away Shirt	37.50	7.50	45.00
SFC Adult T-Shirt	12.50	2.50	15.00
SFC Cap	12.50	2.50	15.00
SFC Scarf	10.42	2.08	12.50
SFC Child Home Shirt	35.00		35.00
SFC Child Away Shirt	35.00		35.00
SFC Pin Badge	2.92	0.58	3.50
SFC Training Shirt	32.92	6.58	39.50
SFC Grey Polo Shirt	32.92	6.58	39.50
SFC Goalkeeper Shirt Adult	37.50	7.50	45.00
SFC Goalkeeper Shirt Child	35.00		35.00
SFC Beanie Hat/Bobble Hat	12.50	2.50	15.00
SFC Mug	6.25	1.25	7.50
Pen	1.42	0.28	1.70

SALISBURY CITY COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2025/26

All Fees are subject to change at any time, customers are reccomened to check the website occasionally

2025/26 Pencil 0.83 0.17 1 00 Mug - Bone China - Smart & Gifted 7.50 9.00 1.50 Pin Badge Stonehenge/Salisbury/Union Jack 1.79 0.36 2.15 Smudge Sew on Badge 1.67 0.33 2.00 Bookmark Woven Silk 3.75 0.75 4.50 Key Ring - Smudge (Metal) 2.08 0.42 2.50 Spitfire Embroidered Beanie 10.00 2.00 12.00 Spitfire Embroidered Cap 10.00 2.00 12.00 Spitfire Pin Badge 1.15 0.23 1.38 Magnet Atmosphere 2.08 2.50 Keyring Small Atmosphere 1.66 0.33 1.99 Tea Towel - Nutshell 5.00 1.00 6.00 Bookmark - Smart & Gifted 0.67 0.13 0.80 Notebook A7 Wiro 1.88 2.25 Magnet Southfield/Smart & Gifted 2.08 0.42 2.50 Mug - Tall - Smart & Gifted 5.42 1.08 6.50 Tea Towel - Smart & Gifted 6.25 1.25 7.50 Bag - Jute - Nostalgia 7.50 6.25 1.25 Fudge 100g 3.54 0.71 4.25 Fudge 200g 5.00 1.00 6.00 0.17 Crayons 0.03 0.20 CD Cathedral
Glass Paperweight Salisbury Cathedral 10.42 2.08 12.50 5.00 1.00 6.00 Bottle Opener Keyring 2.08 2.50 0.42 3.00 2.50 Thimble 0.50 Magnet Rail 2.08 0.42 2.50 Magnet Retro Cathedral 2.50 2.08 0.42 2.50 Keyring Concorde 2.08 0.42 2.50 Magnet Vintage Cathedral 2.08 0.42 Magent English Heritage Mounted on Card 2.92 0.58 3.50 Tea Towel - English Heritage 10.00 2.00 12.00 Tea Towel - Wallace 10.00 2.00 12.00 Magnet Stonehenge 2.08 0.42 2.50 Magnet Stonehenge Twilight 2.08 0.42 2.50 Magnet Wallace & Gromit 2.08 0.42 2.50 Card Star Editions D Thompson 2.08 0.42 2.50 2.08 Card Star Editions Vintage 0.42 2.50 Notepad Cathedral 5.00 6.00 Salisbury Historic Inns Treasure Trail 9.99 2.00 11.99 Salisbury Cathedral Cross Treasure Trail 9.99 2.00 11.99 Bag - Jute Coloured Cathedral 7.08

RADNOR Room - Monday to Friday	Net	VAT	Gross
(other days by arrangement with Vicky Goodwright, Customer Service Manager)	£	£	£
Room Hire 09:30 to 16:30 (per hour) External Organisations	16.67	3.33	20.00
Room Hire 09:30 to 16:30 Charitable organisations (per hour)	8.33	1.67	10.00